DIRECT TRANSLATION OF THE WILL

No. 191811 Exemplified copy of the will

Testator: Seigo Miwa

Birth date: June, 30th year of Meiji period Address: 46 Kawazoe-cho Nishinomiya City Not employed

Witness: Kazuko Tachika

Birth date: August, llth year of Taisho period Address: 19 Maehama-cho, Nishinomiya City Civil servant

Witness: Utaka Taira

Birth date: January, 7th year of Taisho period Address: 47 Kawazoe-cho, Nishinomiya City

This will is being made by the request of the testator at 46 Kawazoe-cho Nishinomiya City on 1st day of May, 1954 in his presence and in the presence of the above-mentioned persons, Kazuko Tachika and Utaka Taira who are witnesses in testimony of the execution.

| The | cont | ents | of | the | will |
|-------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| DAME SERVICE SELL | 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 | selection and applications | ALTO MILLIA | ATT. TOWARD STATE | W Nº WITCH MISTINGS INVITED |

- No.11 I give to my son, Lawrence Fumio Miwa, who lives at 2400 South High St., Denver, Colorado, The United States of America, all property belonging to me and situated in the United States of America.
- No. 2 All property belonging to me and situated in the United States is being now frozen by the government of the United States. Therefore, I filed the claim (36891) against the above-mentioned property. I request my successor-in-interest to establish his eligibility for the property by notifying the Office of Alien Property of the United States of America as soon as possible and therefore he will have the complete repossession of all the property of whatsoever kind and nature, belonging to me in the United States.
- No 3 I request that my successor-in-interest definitely hold the right to claim the vested property and that he request the United States to return such property to him.

| That | 18 | |
|------|----|--|
| | | |

Other things to be mentioned

1. Since Seigo Miwa, the testator does not have any acquaintance with whom he can verify his name, the certificate of a seal-impression recognized by law was made to prove that this will had been written by Seigo Miwa.

This certificate was recorded instantly and read to the testator and two witnesses, who all recognized that the will had been written by the testator and all signed their names respectively along with their seals-impression.

| SEIGO MIWA | (Seal | impression) |
|----------------|-------|-------------|
| Kazuko Tachika | (Seal | impression) |
| Titaka maina | (Seal | impression) |

Notary public: Keigi Yamazaki
Address: 24-no-1 2 cho-me Tamon-tori, Ikeda-ku,
Kobe City, Hyogoken
Occupation: The official attached to local Bureau
of Judicial Affairs

I hereby testify that this certificate was made according to the rules stated in No. 1 and/or 4 under the article 969 of the civil law. Therefore, also by referring to the rules in No. 5 under the same article 969 of the civil law, I, the notary public, put my seal impression, and sign accordingly.

Notary public Kegi Yamasaki (Seal impression)
The official attached to local Bureau of Judicial
Affairs
Address: 24-no-1 2 2ho-me Tamon-tori Ikeda-ku,
Kobe City, Hyogoken

This exemplified copy is being made by reference to the original copy for the sake of Seigo Miwa.

May 1, 1954

At the office of Keigi Yamazaki, notary public Address: 24-no-1 2 cho-me Tamon-tori, Ikeda-ku, Kobe City, Hyogoken

The official attached to local Bureau of Judicial Affairs

Notary public Keigi Yamasaki (Signature) (Seal impression)

Seals impression by Mayor of Nishinomiya City; Tachika; Taira; Keigi Yamasaki; Seigo Miwa Signed by

Seigo Miwa Birth date: June 25, 30th year of Meiji period

This will, recognized on May 1st of 1954.